

**ADDENDUM NO. 3**  
**CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS**  
**FOR THE**  
**WATER TREATMENT PLANT – 2018 CLEANING OF SLUDGE LAGOONS**

The following changes shall be made to the Contract Documents and Specifications.

**I. Procurement Requirements, Form, and Supplements**

- A. Section 00 21 00 – Information for Bidders.** Page 00 21 00-3. CHANGE “210 consecutive calendar days” TO “255 consecutive calendar days.”
- B. Section 00 41 00 – Bid.** Page 00 41 00-1. CHANGE “210 consecutive calendar days. thereafter as stipulated in the Specifications” TO “255 consecutive calendar days thereafter as stipulated in the Specifications. The 255 days includes 45 days for permitting, locating/coordinating with landfill and/or land owners, etc. where no work is permitted on site and 210 days for completing on site work.”
- C. Section 00 42 00 - Bid Schedule.** DELETE Page 00 42 00-1.1 (as provided in Addendum No. 2) and REPLACE with original Page 00 42 00-1.
- D. Section 00 43 80 – Bidder Acknowledgement of Contract Time.** CHANGE “210-day” TO “255-day” in the first sentence. ADD the following after the last sentence (before “Bidder Name”): “The above 255 days includes 45 days for permitting, locating/coordinating with landfill and/or land owners, etc. where no work is permitted on site and 210 days for completing on site work.”

**II. Contracting Requirements**

- A. Section 00 52 00 – Contract.** DELETE Pages 00 52 00-1 and -2 and REPLACE with attached Pages 00 52 00-1.1 and -2.1.

**III. Conditions of Contract**

- A. Section 00 73 00 – Supplemental General Conditions.** Page 00 73 00-22 and -23. DELETE Paragraph “60 Work Week, Overtime Pay, Show-Up Pay, and On-Call Pay” and subparagraphs 60.1 through 6.5.

**IV. Specifications**

- A. Section 02 67 00 – Lagoon Cleaning, Dewatering, Hauling, and Disposal.** DELETE Pages 02 67 00-1 through 5 and REPLACE with the attached Pages 02 67 00-1.1 through 5.1.